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L IST I following contains the names, in alphabetical 
<;>rder1 of candidates who reached the general standard 

of qualification (62½ per cent.) for a scholarship in the Junior 
National Scholarship Examination of February last. 

To those who are eligible in all other respects scholarships 
will be awarded by the Education Boards concerned. 

List II contains the names of candidates who gained 
between li2½ per cent. and 62½ per cent. of the total possible 
marks assignable in the Junior National Scholarship Exami
nation, and who, as candidates from sole-teacher schools 
claim to be entitled to the concession under clause 4 of th~ 
National Scholarship Regulations. If they are found to be 
eligible in this and other respects they also will be a warded 
Junior National Scholarships. 

List 1!1 contains the n_ames of all candidates who qualified 
for Jumor Free Places m seconoory schools at the Junior 
National Scholarship Examination, and includes also the 
names in Lists I and II. 

Name. 
Ainslie, Archibald 
Aitken, Frederick R. G. 
Anchor, George S. 
Andersen, Morehu A. 
Archibald, Jean• K. 
Atmore, Noel W. 

A 

W. J. ANDERSON, 
Director of Education. 

• LIST I. 
Education 

Diet,rict.. 
Wellington 
Canterbury 
Southland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Hawke's Bay .• 

Total 
M&rks. 

516 
562 
556 
582 
515 
518 

Name. 

Barclay, Nigel E. 
Barker, Douglas W. A. . • 
Barrawclough, Elizabeth A. 
Bauckham, Grace K. 
Bayliss, Fanny C. 
Bellringer, Raymond W. 
Benfell, Elizabeth A; 
Benoit, Desiree J. M. 
Bird, Ronald M ... 
Black, Vera S. . . 
Botting, Margaret E. 
Bourne, Raymond G. A. 
Boyd, Dorothy •. 
Bradley, Armor •. 
Breward, Alfred •• 
Brierly, Gwendolyn M. 
Brown, Margaret B. 
Budden, Ernest D. 
Butler, Felix J. • . 
Caithness, Annie .• 
Campbell, Rona L. 
Carr, Donald A .•. 
Carr, Jack E. . . 
Clarke, Richard J. N. 
Clues, William A. 
Collinge, John B. 
Copping, Alice M. 
Corkill, Francis J. 
Cox, Ralph V. . . 
Craig, Agnes B. •. 
Crump, Frank .. 
Cudby, William H. 
Dart, Richard G. M. 
Davidson, Dorothea. 

Education 
District. 

Total 
Marks. 
548 Otago 

Wanganui 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Canterbury 
Taranaki 
Otago 
Auckland 
Southland 
Nelson 
Ota.go 
Auckland 
Otago 
Canterbury 
Canterbury 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wanganui 
Auckland 
Southland 
Otago 

,. I 552 
595 
500 
554 
558 
521 
510 
521 
542 
524 

Nelson 
Auckland 
Ota.go 
Auckland 
Hawke's Bay .. 
Taranaki 
Taranaki 
Canterbury 
Wellington 

.Auckland 
Wellington 
Canterbury 
Auckland 

. 561 
510 
533 
513 
501 
512 
514 
509 
513 
570 
538 
564 
503 
503 
555 
550 
510 
545 
525 
503 
523 
534 
534 


