





## SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

# GAZETTE NEW ZEALAND

OF

### THURSDAY, MARCH 20, 1919.

Published by Authority.

#### WELLINGTON, THURSDAY, MARCH 27, 1919.

Junior National Scholarship Examination, February, 1919.

Education Department, Wellington, 24th March, 1919. IST I following contains the names, in alphabetical order, of candidates who reached the general standard of qualification (62<sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> per cent.) for a scholarship in the Junior National Scholarship Examination of February last. To those who are eligible in all other respects scholarships will be awarded by the Education Boards concerned. List II contains the names of candidates who gained between 52<sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> per cent. and 62<sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> per cent. of the total possible marks assignable in the Junior National Scholarship Exami-nation, and who, as candidates from sole-teacher schools,

nation, and who, as candidates from sole-teacher schools, claim to be entitled to the concession under clause 4 of the National Scholarship Regulations. If they are found to be eligible in this and other respects they also will be awarded Junior National Scholarships.

List III contains the names of all candidates who qualified for Junior Free Places in secondary schools at the Junior National Scholarship Examination, and includes also the names in Lists I and II.

W. J. ANDERSON, Director of Education.

- LIST I.								
Name.			Education District.	Total Marks.				
Ainslie, Archibald	••		Wellington	516				
Aitken, Frederick R. G.	•••	••	Canterbury	562				
Anchor, George S.	••	••	Southland	556				
Andersen, Morehu A.		•••	Auckland	582				
Archibald, Jean K.	••	•••	Wellington	515				
Atmore, Noel W.	••	• •	Hawke's Bay	518				
À								

	•				
Name.			Education District.		Total Marks.
Barclay, Nigel E.	••<	••	Otago	•••	548
Barker, Douglas W. A.	••	••	Wanganui	'	552
Barrawclough, Elizabeth	A.	••	Wellington	••	595
Bauckham, Grace K.	••	••	Wellington		500
Bayliss, Fanny C.			Canterbury	••	554
Bellringer, Raymond W.		••	Taranaki	••	558
Benfell, Elizabeth A.	••	••	Otago	••	521
Benoit, Désirée J. M.			Auckland		510
Bird, Ronald M	••		Southland	• •	521
Black, Vera S	••		Nelson		542
Botting, Margaret E.	••	••	Otago		524
Bourne, Raymond G. A.	••	••	Auckland	• •	561
Boyd, Dorothy	••	••	Otago	• •	510
Bradley, Armor	••	••	Canterbury		533
Breward, Alfred	••	••	Canterbury	••	513
Brierly, Gwendolyn M.	••	• •	Auckland	••	501
Brown, Margaret B.	••	••	Auckland		512
Budden, Ernest D.	••	••	Wanganui	••	514
Butler, Felix J		• •	Auckland		509
Caithness, Annie	••	••	Southland		513
Campbell, Rona L.		••	Otago		570
Carr, Donald A	••	••	Nelson	••	538
Carr, Jack E	••	••	Auckland		564
Clarke, Richard J. N.	••	••••	Otago	••	503
Clues, William A.	••	• •	Auckland	••	503
Collinge, John B.			Hawke's Bay		555
Copping, Alice M.			Taranaki		550
Corkill, Francis J.			Taranaki		510
Cox, Ralph V		••	Canterbury		545
Craig, Agnes B	••	· .	Wellington		525
Crump, Frank			Auckland		503
Cudby, William H.		••	Wellington	••	523
Dart, Richard G. M.		••	Canterbury		534
Davidson, Dorothea			Auckland	••	534
,	1.1.1				

841